	8/6-16 08-2	1-20	06		Attorne	ey Docket No	. 8045	-1004-	
Form F	PTO-1595 RE 1032	9392			ET	U.S. Departr U.S. Patent a	nent of Con and Tradem	nmerce nark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record τηe aπached original documents or copy thereof.									
l	Name of Conveying Party(ies): NEC Corporation tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Nam		NEC	LCD Tech Shimonui hara-ku, k gawa		•	113260 U.S. PTO 11/504026	
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	Addition Yes		e(s) and ⊠ I		es) attached?			
Application number(s) or patent number(s): ☑ :This document is being filed together with a new application									
	A. Patent Application No(s).	E	3.	Paten	t No(s).				
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		otal nu		of applicat	ions and pate	ents		
	Customer No.: <u>00466</u>			-	•	\$ <u>40.</u>	.00		
	YOUNG & THOMPSON			closed			:• _		
	Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street				int No. 25.	arged to depo	osit acc	count	
; ;	745 South 23 Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	(.	Attach		ate copy o	f this page if p	paying	by	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE									

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Name of Person Signing

Thomas W. Perkins

Statement and signature.

is a true copy of the original document.

08/16/2006 RFEKADU1 00000033 11504026

04 FC:8021

9.

40.00 OP

Y&T August 15, 2006

August 15, 2006

Date

Assignment

Whereas, NEC Corporation, a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, hereinafter called Assignor, is the owner and assignee of record of the pending applications listed on the attached Schedule A; and

Whereas, NEC LCD Technologies, Ltd., a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 1753 Shimonumabe, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa , Japan, hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in said applications listed on the attached Schedule A;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest including rights to recover for past infringement in the applications listed on the attached Schedule A;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

NEC Corporation

Date: April 1, 2003

RECORDED: 08/15/2006

Name: Masao Maruyama

Title: Chief Manager, Planning Division,

Intellectual Asset Operations Unit

Witness:

Date: April 1, 2003

Name: Akira Muto

PATENT REEL: 018202 FRAME: 0990